# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3374926

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICK SU	05/29/2015
JASMINE LAY PENG LIM	05/29/2015
ZHI-HUI SHAUN CHEN	05/29/2015
JAEWAN PARK	05/29/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.			
Street Address:	11445 COMPAQ CENTER DRIVE WEST			
City:	HOUSTON			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77070			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29528562		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY RECORDS MANAGER

Address Line 1: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

Address Line 2: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD, MAIL STOP 35

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84265795
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLLINS MBA-JONAS
SIGNATURE:	/Collins Mba-Jonas/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment(for recordation)#page1.tif source=Assignment(for recordation)#page2.tif

PATENT 503328308 REEL: 035747 FRAME: 0014

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)

PAT	ENT	APP	LICA	ATION

RECORD ID:	84265795

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, d ıt

Limited Partner subsidiaries and	ship having its Laffiliates, agree	principal place of busin to assign and transfer an	ess in Houston, Te d hereby assign and	OPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas exas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its d transfer to HPDC, its successors and o and under an application for Patent
Tray for Imagin	g Device			
Filing Date:	May 29, 2015	5	Application No.:	29/528,562
divisionals, and	renewals of and	substitutes for said applic	cation for said Pater	inuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), nt, and any and all other Patent of any or reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPDC, its sur Patent respective	ccessors, assign ely may be grant	s, nominees or legal repres	sentatives, to the full as fully and entirely	nt in any country, to be held and enjoyed end of the term or terms for which said as the same would have been held and
executed and wi time a request is perfect the title to nominees or legal said invention(s) papers, to execu- rightful oaths and and legal represe	Il not execute any made, and without said invention(sal representatives or improvement dute all disclaimed declarations, a entatives to obtai in any and all	y agreement in conflict here but undue delay, execute an b) or improvement(s), said a b, and I/we agree to commu c(s), said application and sai rs and divisionals, continua rd generally to do everythi rn and enforce, for its or the countries provided the ex	ewith, and I/we furthe ad deliver all such pay application and said F unicate to HPDC, or t d Patent, to testify in ations, C-I-P's, reissung ng possible to aid H ir own benefit, prope	st herein assigned, and that I/we have not r covenant and agree that I/we will, each pers as may be necessary or desirable to Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, or its nominee, all known facts respecting any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful use and foreign applications, to make all PDC, its successors, assigns, nominees a patent protection for said invention(s) or be incurred by me/us in lending such
applications as a	nforesaid, to issu mprovement(s) v	e to HPDC, as assignee of vhich may be issued and	the entire right, title	ries whose duty it is to issue patents on and interest, any and all Patent for said a result of the application aforesaid, in
				ng date and application number of said soon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I/w	ve hereunto set my/our h	and(s) and seal(s):	
* <b>3</b>	PROCEM	Wiscort No.		20.85.2015
Inventor's Signatur	re	*	* Date	<u> </u>
Nick		Su		
First/Middle Name		Last Name		
	Mismi	he fr.		22052015
Inventor's Signatur	re	1—————————————————————————————————————	Date	29.05.2015
Jasmine Lay Per	ng	Lim		
First/Middle Name	·	Last Name		

**PATENT REEL: 035747 FRAME: 0015** 

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPAN Intellectual Property Administrato			PATEN	IT APPLICATION
3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35		RECORD ID:	84265	5795
Fort Collins, Colorado 80538		RECORD ID:	07200	7733
	ASSIGNMENT OF PATEN	IT APPLICATION (cor	nt.)	2015
Inventor's Signature		Date		
Zhi- Hui Shaun	Chen			
First/Middle Name	van Jank	-9	Hay.	2015
Inventor's Signature		Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Jaewan	Park			
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		Date		
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		Date		
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		Date		
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		Date		
First/Middle Name	Last Name			

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment) Page 2 of 2